
7887 E. 60th Ave.
Commerce City, CO 80022

c3gov.com
Commerce City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1Res 2017-
104

Name: Recommendation to Amend Contract - Professional
Services Related to the Tower Road and Pena
Boulevard Project

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/21/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/2/2017 10/2/2017

Title: RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR TOWER ROAD AND PEÑA
BOULEVARD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Amendment, 3. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council10/2/2017 1

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR TOWER ROAD AND PEÑA
BOULEVARD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Requested additional design services (added a 60% design, added a 100% design review, interim alternative
design & cost studies and engineer of record transfer). Addition of services during construction scope.
Resolution to Approve an Amendment to the Design Services Agreement with CORE Consultants.

Staff Responsible (Department Head ):  Michelle Halstead, Director of External Affairs

Staff Member Presenting :  Michelle Halstead, Director of External Affairs

Financial Impact :

                 Original Contract  $   786,000
 Amendment #1              $   250,280

Total Contract  $1,036,280

Funding Source : 2K Revenue

Staff Recommendation : The Project Management team recommends amending the CORE Consultants
contact as outlined above.

Suggested Motion : I move to approve Resolution 2017-104.

Commerce City Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

